	楼层
	房间
编号
	房间类型
	采光
等级
	采光
类型
	采光系数
要求(%)
	房间面积
(m2)
	达标面积
(m2)
	达标率
(%)

	1
	1001
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	765.23
	215.43
	28

	
	1004
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	158.48
	118.60
	75

	
	1005
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	106.22
	78.42
	74

	
	1006
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	72.04
	11.36
	16

	
	1008
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	70.48
	16.86
	24

	
	1010
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	41.82
	21.69
	52

	
	1013
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	16.50
	12.00
	73

	2
	2003
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	117.56
	67.47
	57

	
	2004
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	109.00
	18.01
	17

	
	2005
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	107.45
	58.79
	55

	
	2006
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	107.41
	27.36
	25

	
	2007
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	105.78
	105.78
	100

	
	2008
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	69.69
	47.14
	68

	
	2010
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	38.52
	24.94
	65

	
	2011
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	35.67
	23.53
	66

	
	2012
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	35.67
	22.79
	64

	
	2013
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	34.03
	22.60
	66

	3
	3001
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	252.94
	114.88
	45

	
	3002
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	157.00
	74.91
	48

	
	3003
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	145.82
	34.48
	24

	
	3004
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	70.48
	23.41
	33

	
	3005
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.02
	34.53
	51

	
	3006
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.02
	34.78
	51

	4
	4003
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	113.24
	81.17
	72

	
	4004
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	109.88
	63.61
	58

	
	4005
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	109.18
	22.93
	21

	
	4006
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	108.98
	26.77
	25

	
	4007
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	107.42
	38.88
	36

	
	4008
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	107.38
	58.76
	55

	
	4009
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	86.02
	35.51
	41

	
	4010
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	72.18
	21.88
	30

	
	4011
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	71.14
	36.72
	52

	
	4012
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.40
	24.35
	36

	
	4013
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.40
	25.13
	37

	
	4014
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.40
	25.13
	37

	
	4015
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.10
	39.47
	58

	
	4016
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.02
	37.36
	55

	
	4017
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	67.66
	34.44
	51

	5
	5004
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	109.18
	29.48
	27

	
	5006
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	72.98
	61.32
	84

	
	5007
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	69.78
	30.62
	44

	
	5008
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	69.70
	58.17
	83

	
	5009
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.40
	37.57
	55

	
	5010
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.40
	34.46
	50

	
	5011
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.40
	37.57
	55

	
	5012
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.40
	34.20
	50

	
	5013
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	67.66
	54.13
	80

	
	5015
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	48.38
	19.91
	41

	
	5016
	档案室
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	36.90
	9.99
	27

	
	5017
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	35.26
	10.53
	30

	
	5018
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	35.26
	9.55
	27

	
	5019
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	35.26
	10.28
	29

	
	5020
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	35.26
	9.79
	28

	
	5021
	档案室
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	35.26
	12.49
	35

	6
	6001
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	105.40
	59.53
	56

	
	6002
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	69.78
	24.10
	35

	
	6003
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	142.48
	84.51
	59

	
	6004
	档案室
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	108.98
	108.98
	100

	
	6005
	档案室
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	107.42
	107.42
	100

	
	6006
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.40
	32.13
	47

	
	6007
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.40
	28.50
	42

	
	6008
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.40
	31.09
	45

	
	6009
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.40
	27.72
	41

	
	6010
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	67.79
	37.96
	56

	
	6012
	档案室
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	48.38
	48.38
	100

	7
	7001
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	177.95
	177.95
	100

	
	7002
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	68.56
	59.15
	86

	
	7003
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	67.18
	67.18
	100

	
	7004
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	67.18
	67.18
	100

	
	7005
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	67.18
	67.18
	100

	
	7006
	普通教室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	67.18
	67.18
	100



